

Our Ref.: (16) in ASC/003 – 2018

Institution of Occupational Safety and Health (Hong Kong) 職業安全健康學會(香港)

P.O. Box 60010, Tsat Tsz Mui Post Office, Hong Kong.

 Tel:
 (852) 9025 6767

 Fax:
 (852) 2773 0550

 Web Site:
 www.ioshhongkong.com

 Email:
 mailbox@ioshhongkong.com

19th March 2018

Mr Victory Chan President The Hong Kong Institute of Clerks of Works

Dear Mr Chan,

Invitation to be a Supporting Organisation for IOSH Hong Kong Annual Safety Conference 2018

The Institution of Occupational Safety and Health (IOSH) is an international and not-for-profit organisation with more than 46,000 members around the world. Our vision is "A world of work which is safe, healthy and sustainable".

Following the success of previous conferences, IOSH Hong Kong Annual Safety Conference 2018 will be held on 18th May, 2018 and the theme of the conference is 'Advance OSH through innovation - enhance, collaborate and influence'. The conference will provide an important forum for the meaningful exchange of good practice and innovative ideas on the initiatives and efforts for advancing OSH. A draft programme of this conference is enclosed. The details of the Conference are stated below:

Date:	18 th May 2018 (Friday)	Imm
Time:	14:00 – 17:25 (Registration at 13:30)	Mr C
Venue:	Assembly Hall, 4/F, North Tower, The Salisbury - YMCA of Hong Kong, 41 Salisbury Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong	Com Ms F
	Kong	Mr D Ir Dr
Fee:	Conference	Mr S
	HK\$100 (IOSH member)	Ir C S
	HK\$150 (Member of the supporting organisation)	Mr Iv Ms A
	HK\$200 (Non-member)	Mr Lo

The success in this annual conference depends heavily upon the goodwill of supporting organisations and the number of participants. In order to have wider participants in this event, your organisation is cordially invited to be one of the supporting organisations of the conference. Upon the acceptance of this invitation as a supporting organisation for this event, the organisation shall have the following obligations and rights:

(a) The supporting organisation shall have no financial obligation on the conference;

Honorary Vice President, IOSH Ir Dr Jacob KAM Chak-pui

Honorary Advisors

Mr Alexander C S Chan, CFIOSH Ir Jonathan Chung, CFIOSH Mr Philip Ng, CMIOSH Mr Alex Tse, CMIOSH Ir Y M Poon, CFIOSH Ir Dr Sammy Wan, CFIOSH

Executive Committee 2017/2018

Chairman Mr C W Chu, CMIOSH

Vice Chairman Mr Evan Ng, CMIOSH

Honorary Secretary Mr Edmund Fung, CMIOSH

Honorary Treasurer Mr Lewis Cheng, CMIOSH

Immediate Past Chairman Mr C S Ma, CFIOSH

Committee Members

Ms Felix Chan, CMIOSH Mr Duane Cheung, CMIOSH Ir Dr K F Cheung, CFIOSH Mr Stephen Kong, CMIOSH Ir C S Lam, CFIOSH Mr Ivan Lam, CMIOSH Ms Annisa Leung, CMIOSH Mr Leo Leung, CMIOSH Mr K H So, CMIOSH Mr Tony Tang, CMIOSH

Administrative Officer Mr Raymond Man, CMIOSH

- (b) Members of the supporting organisation may attend the conference at concessionary rates but on a first-come-first-served basis;
- (c) The name and/or logo of the supporting organisation will appear on all publications / publicity materials as produced for this event; and
- (d) The supporting organisation shall assist in promotion of this event by disseminating the information regarding this conference to its members.

Should you accept our invitation, please complete and return the enclosed reply slip together with your organisation logo (both AI and JPEG files with a resolution of at least 1MB) to Mr Raymond Man by email at mailbox@ioshhongkong.com on or before <u>28th March, 2018</u>. Upon receipt of your duly completed reply slip, we will send the conference details to your liaison representative. Should you have an inquiry, please feel free to contact Mr Raymond Man by phone (9025 6767) or by email (mailbox@ioshhongkong.com).

Your support to this conference is invaluable in making the event success. We are looking forward to your favourable response and participation.

Yours sincerely,

CHU Chun Wah Chairman, 2017/2018



Annual Safety Conference 2018

Theme: Date: Time: Venue:	Advance OSH through innovation - enhance, collaborate and influence 18 th May 2018 (Friday) 14:00 – 17:25 (Registration at 13:30) Assembly Hall, 4/F, North Tower, The Salisbury - YMCA of Hong Kong, 41 Salisbury Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Background:	Innovation becomes an increasingly important component of workplace safety and it can definitely bring radical change in tackling workplace safety problems. To ride on the success of our previous annual safety conferences, we plan to orchestrate our conference with a main theme of 'Advance OSH through innovation - enhance, collaborate and influence'. The conference will provide an important forum for the meaningful exchange of good practice and innovative ideas on the initiatives and efforts for advancing OSH, and an excellent opportunity to share ideas, network with colleagues, make new contacts and learn from others
	in the profession. A CPD Certificate of 3 hours will be issued to each participant who has attended the entire conference.

TargetExecutives, professionals and managerial staff, particularly OSH professionals and thoseParticipants:responsible for health and safety at work.

-	
Draft	
Programme:	

13:30	Registration
14:00	Welcome address
	Mr Chu Chun Wah, Chairman 2017-18, IOSH Hong Kong
14:05	Topic to be confirmed
	Mr Craig Foyle
	President, Institution of Occupational Safety & Health
14:35	I have a dream: in quest for safety
	Ms Ada YS Fung
	President, Lighthouse Club Hong Kong
15:05	Prevention through innovation and design for safety
	Dr Winson Yeung
	Principle Consultant, Occupational Safety and Health Council
15:35	Refreshments
16:00	Innovations in dust disease prevention: new standards, technologies and
	training
	Mr Yong-chuen Kang
16.20	Senior Marketing Manager, Hilti (Hong Kong) Limited
16:30	Safety Leadership Ir Prof. Vincent Ho
17.00	Head of Corporate Safety, MTR Corporation
17:00	Discussion and Q&A sessions
17:20	Closing remarks
	Mr NG Ho-kong - Vice Chairman, 2017/18, IOSH Hong Kong
17:25	Close of conference

English



Annual Safety Conference 2018

18th May 2018

Assembly Hall, 4/F, North Tower, The Salisbury - YMCA of Hong Kong, 41 Salisbury Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong

If your organisation would like to support the IOSH Hong Kong Annual Safety Conference 2018, please complete this Reply Slip and return it by email (mailbox@ioshhongkong.com) or by fax (+852 2773 0550) by <u>28th March 2018</u>.

Reply Slip
Organisation :
Contact Person :
Title :
Telephone No. :
Fax No. :
Email Address :
 Our organisation will support the IOSH Hong Kong Annual Safety Conference 2018, and our name and/or logo can be printed on the promotional materials of this Event. (Please tick where appropriate)
Signature :
Date :